Subject:	Phase-II of Mission Karmavogi Harvana, Ethica & V. 1
	Memo No. 9/1-2023 Trg. Cell Dated, Panchkula, the
1. 2. 3.	The Principals of All Govt. Colleges of Haryana. Commander of all NCC Units of Haryana. Librarians of all Public Libraries (State/District/Sub-Division) of Haryana.
То	Director General, Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.
From	

## Phase-II of Mission Karmayogi Haryana- Ethics & Values in Governance.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that Phase-II of Mission Karmayogi Haryana- Ethics & Values in Governance i.e. the training of Field Trainee is currently in progress. Therefore, you are directed to comply with the instructions issued by HIPA Gurugram / Allocated Master Trainers which will be conveyed as and when received from HIPA Gurugram/ Allocated Master Trainers and further directed to relieve the concerned employees/officer/officials to participate in the Mission Karmayogi Haryana as Field Trainee for training and report for the training mandatorily as Mission Karmayogi is mandatory program for all employees of departments (Training for All), designed to deliver ethical and responsive governance, maintaining excellence and professionalism in their service levels to the citizens of Haryana, as per the vision of the Haryana Government.

## Strict compliance be adhered.

- 5d Superintendent Training Cell for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

4.

5

## Dated, Panchkula, the

11/01/24 A copy is sent to the following for information & necessary action:-

- Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana (Training Branch) in reference to letter No. 1. 30/03/2023-3Trg. dated 27.12.2023. 2.
- Director General, Haryana Institute of Public Administration, 76 HIPA Complex, 76-B, Udhog Vihar, Sector-18, Gurugram-122001. 3.
  - PS to ACSHE for kind information of W/ACSHE.
  - PS to DGHE for kind information of W/DGHE.

In-charge Web portal (Local) to upload the letter on the website.

696 124

Kenh Superintendent Training Cell for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Enom